FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECC	01-23-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
TLOC			ttorney Docket No.	10011757-1	
Name of conveying party(ies): Isaac Farr Steven N Miller Steve H. Zhang	1023	45318 HEWLETT-PAU Intellectual Pro P.O. Box 2724	s of receiving party(ies): KARD COMPANY Operty Administration 100 Olorado 80527-2400		
1-21-03					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	_	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 09/11/01, 09/11/01 & 0		pectivley	7	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	s):		= =		
If this document is being filed together with	h a new appli	cation, execution d	ate of the application is	2 - Barrier	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	C RECC	
Application No.: 09/952,369	Date Filed: Se	ept 11, 2001	<u> </u>	18	
Confirmation No.: 4240 Add	ditional numbe	ers attached? NO		tul *	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6. Total number o	f applications and pate	nts involved: 1	
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Box 272400		7. Total Fee (37 C	FR 3.41): \$40.00)	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriz	zation to be charged to	deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Accou	nt Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to true copy of the original document.	he foregoing i	information is true a	and correct and any att	ached copy is a	
Trisha M. Melcher Name of Person Signing	ustra V Signature	n. Melcher	Jan 13, 20 Date	03	
1	of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, atta	chments, and document:	5	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · · 16/22/2003 FCDOPER - 0000001+1 · 082025 · · · 09952369 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d cover sheet Commission Box	ch this portion information to: oner for Patents Assignment on, D.C. 20231			

Rev 01/03 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 013672 FRAME: 0622

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10011757 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Thermoplastic Polymer Film Sealing Of Nozzles On Fluid Ej	
Filing date: Sept. 11, 2001 Appli	cation No.: 09/952,369
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals o Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the Ur which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reiss Letters Patent.	f and substitutes for said application for said nited States and of countries foreign thereto
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications in m to be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns, not of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectas fully and entirely as the same would have been held an transfer not been made;	ninees or legal representatives, to the full end tively may be granted, reissued or extended,
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right and that I/we have not executed and will not execute a further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a execute and deliver all such papers as may be necess invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said I nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to comfacts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to generally to do everything possible to aid HP, its representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their or invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries prome/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid	request is made, and without undue delay, ary or desirable to perfect the title to said etters Patent, to HP, its successors, assigns, municate to HP, or to its nominee, all known application and said Letters Patent, to testify to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and successors, assigns, nominees and legal who benefit, proper patent protection for said vided the expenses which may be incurred by
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissi States and any official of any country or countries foreign patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP, as any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improver the United States which may be issued and granted on accordance with the terms of this assignment.	to the United States whose duty it is to issue assignee of the entire right, title and interest, nent(s), including any and all Letters Patent of
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorneys to in application now identified by the attorney docket number shall have been made known to them by the United States	and title set forth above as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seal(s):
Date Assignmentor's Signature (Seal)	nent Signed: $9-11-2001$
Invertor's Signature (Seal)	Date Application Signed: 9-11-2 691
	Bute Application dignost.
State of Oregon) ss.:	
Before me this the day of Sept. 2001, personally appears personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	eared Isaac Farr who
is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.	
OFFICIAL SEAL TRISHA M MELCHE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGO COMMISSION NO. 3386 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 26.	My commission expires: 7/26/2009

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

PATENT of 2

REEL: 013672 FRAME: 0623

PATEN ⁻	T APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10011757 -1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS V	VHERE	OF, I we he	ereunto set	my/our hand	(s) and seal(s):	:		
Stw Inventor's Signatu	m n	mile		Date Assig	nment Signed:	9/11/	01	
Inventor's Signatu	re (Seal)						0//	
Inventor's Typed I	Name: St	even N Miller			Date Applicatio	on Signed:	9/11/01	
State of Oregon	1		,					
County of Benton) ss.: }					
Before me this is personally know	11th de	av of Sep	1. 2001	, personally ag	opeared Steve	n N Miller		who
is personally knov	vn or pro	oved to me o	n the basis o	f satisfactory ev	vidence to be the	person who	acknowledge	d the foregoing
instrument of assi	gnment t	o be his/her t	ree act and de	eed. 		Mila	· W W	10 Ocha
			10	OFFICIALS TRISHA M Mi NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION N COMMISSION EXPIRES	ELCHER - OREGON	Notary Publi My commiss	c sion expires:	lelcher 26/200.
Thurst	13			Date Assig	nment Signed:	9-11-	01	
Inventor's Typed I	Name: St	eve H. Zhan	g		_ Date Application	on Signed:	9-11-0	2/
State of Oregon	1)					
County of Bentor	1) ss.:)					
Before me this is personally knov instrument of assi	divn or programment t	ay of Sep- oved to me of to be his/her to	ree act and de	eed.	7			who d the foregoing
			NOTARY P	M MELCHER UBLIC - OREGON ION NO. 33884 I EXPIRES SEPT. 26, 2	2 004		sion expires: 7/	126/2004
Inventor's Signatu	re (Seal)			Date Assig	nment Signed:			
Inventor's Typed I					_ Date Application	on Signed:		
State of)					
) ss.:					
County of			1					
Before me this is personally knov instrument of assi	vn or pro	oved to me o	n the basis o	f satisfactory ev	opeared vidence to be the	person who	acknowledge	who d the foregoing
						Notary Publi	с	
						My commiss		

Page 2 of 2

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))